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Sunday, February 1  Spring semester begins
Sunday, February 1  Entrance examination for Master's Program of Academic Year 2025-2026
begins (ends on February 2)
Monday, February 2  Master's/Doctoral thesis defense ends
Monday, February 2  Payments for spring semester tuition/miscellaneous fees begin (end on
February 20)

8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Friday, February 13  Adjusted holiday (The working hours should be made-up by deducting 1
day from the winter leaves of public servants, contract staff and technical workers.)(tentative)
Monday, February 16  The Chinese New Year's Eve (holiday)
Tuesday, February 17  Chinese New Year holidays begin (end on February 19)
Wednesday, February 18  The second day of Chinese New Year holidays
Thursday, February 19  The third day of Chinese New Year holidays
Friday, February 20  Adjusted holiday (The working hours should be made-up by deducting 1
day from the winter leaves of public servants, contract staff and technical workers.)(tentative)
Saturday, February 21  Welcome orientation week for new international students (ends on
February 22)
Sunday, February 22  General Chinese Course Placement Test for international students
Monday, February 23  Spring semester classes begin
Monday, February 23  Final course grade submission from faculty ends
Monday, February 23  Make-up exams begin (end on February 24. Only students with
approved leave of absence on final exam date(s) are allowed to take the make-up exam(s).）

Monday, February 23  On-line course-adding/droping begins

Monday, February 23  Last day to submit master's/doctoral thesis for Fall Semester 2025
Monday, February 23  Application for master's/doctoral thesis defense in spring semester
begins (ends on April 30)
Friday, February 27  Make-up holiday as Peace Memorial Day (holiday)
Saturday, February 28  Peace Memorial Day (holiday)
Saturday, February 28  Last day to apply for Fall 2025 exploration credits
Saturday, March 7  Campus Recruitment Fair
Saturday, March 7  Online course-adding ends (ends at 6:00 p.m.)
Sunday, March 8  Online course-dropping ends (system opens until 8:00 a.m., March 9)

Tuesday, March 10  Application for course withdrawal begins (ends on the May 29)

Saturday, March 14  NTU Azalea Festival Inauguration and Student Club Exposition

Saturday, March 14  Academic Department Expositions begin (end on the March 15)

Saturday, March 14  Student Club Exposition
Monday, March 16  Application for offering service learning class by non-academic department
begins (ends on April 10)
Tuesday, March 17  Online confirmation for course selection results begins (ends on March 20)
Friday, March 20  Spring 2026 First Academic Affairs Committee Meeting
Saturday, March 21  Spring 2026 First University Affairs Meeting
Monday, March 23  Second online application for exemption from Online English Program
begins (ends on March 17. The schedule is only tentative and subject to change based on further
notice.)
Saturday, March 28  Campus Marathon Competition
Monday, March 30  Payment of credit fees and other fees for the second stage course selection
begins (ends on April 10)
Tuesday, March 31  Application for minor qualification ends (for undergraduate students who
took minor courses without minor application and are graduating at the current academic year)
Tuesday, March 31  Application for interdisciplinary profession graduation qualification ends
(for undergraduate students graduating at the current academic year)
Tuesday, March 31  Application for Undergraduate Honors Program graduation qualification
ends.
Friday, April 3  Make-up holiday as Children's Day (holiday)
Saturday, April 4  Children's Day (holiday)
Sunday, April 5 Tomb-Sweeping Festival (holiday)
Monday, April 6  Make-up holiday as Tomb-Sweeping Festival (holiday)
Tuesday, April 7  Reimbursement of 2/3 tuition/miscellaneous fees for suspended/dropout
students ends
Tuesday, April 7  Midterm course survey begins (ends on April 20)

8 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Monday, April 13  Midterm course survey begins. (ends on April 17) Students shall comply with
the adjusted exam dates rescheduled by the teachers.
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26 27 28 29 30 Thursday, April 30  Last day to apply for master's/doctoral thesis defense for spring semester
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Friday, May 1  The Labour Day (Holiday only for employees who are applicable to Labour
Standards Act)

Monday, May 4  Selection Examination of the Education Program Pamphlet for Academic Year
2026-2027 promulgated

Friday, May 8  Reimbursement of 1/3 tuition/miscellaneous fees for suspended/dropout students
ends
Friday, May 8  The Inauguration of NTU Art Festival
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Monday, May 18  Registration for Selection Examination of the Education Program for
Academic Year 2026-2027 begins (ends on May 20.)(Tentative and please refer to the pamphlet)

Monday, May 25  Application for abandoning minor/double major qualification ends (for
undergraduate students graduating at the current academic year)

Monday, May 25  Last day to submit request for extending the term of study (for
undergraduate students graduating at the current academic year)

Monday, May 25  Final course survey begins (ends on June 5)

Friday, May 29  Application for course-withdrawal ends
Saturday, May 30  Graduation Ceremony

31
Friday, June 5  Spring semester classes end
Friday, June 5  Application for leave of absence ends

Monday, June 8  Final examinations begin (end on June 12). Students shall comply with the
adjusted exam dates rescheduled by the teachers.

Monday, June 8  Application for undergraduate students' transfer/minors/double majors,
graduate students' double majors begins (ends on June 23)
Friday, June 12  Spring 2026 Second Academic Affairs Committee Meeting
Saturday, June 13  Spring 2026 Second University Affairs Meeting
Saturday, June 13  Education Program Selection Interview for Academic Year 2026-2027
(tentative)
Monday, June 15  Summer vacation begins (ends in late August, 2026)
Friday,June 19  Dragon Boat Festival (holiday)
Monday, June 22  Final course grade submission from faculty ends
Saturday, June 27  Academic Year 2026-2027 Enroll Examination for sophomore transfer
students
Monday, June 29  Make-up examinations for students graduating at the current academic year
begin (end on June 30)

Tuesday, June 30  Education Program Selection Admission list announcement for Academic
Year 2026-2027 (after 12:00 p.m.)(tentative)
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Friday, July 31  Spring semester ends

Friday, July 31  Master's/Doctoral thesis defense ends
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